

SUZLON FINANCIAL RESULT Q2 FY23

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ In crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,442.58	1,361.62	2,826.05	2,826.05	6,603.97
2 Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	14.74	(12.86)	21.95	(82.72)	
3 Profit/(loss) before tax	14.74	(12.86)	2,491.04	0.40	
4 Net profit/(loss) after tax, and share in profit/(loss) of associate and joint ventures	56.47	(12.40)	2,489.02	(176.55)	
5 Total comprehensive income/(loss)	86.30	(54.81)	2,479.17	(258.38)	
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	2,014.62	1,780.36	2,014.62	1,843.49	
7 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)					
- Basic (₹)	*0.06	*(0.01)	*0.02	(0.32)	
- Diluted (₹)	*0.06	*(0.01)	*0.02	(0.32)	
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)					
- Basic (₹)	*0.06	*(0.01)	*2.58	(0.22)	
- Diluted (₹)	*0.06	*(0.01)	*2.58	(0.22)	

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ In crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	949.19	786.47	1,768.39	4,103.06	
2 Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(16.19)	(236.94)	(214.49)	(829.79)	
3 Profit/(loss) before tax	4.40	(236.94)	2,310.27	(912.66)	
4 Profit/(loss) after tax	4.40	(236.94)	2,310.27	(912.66)	
5 Total comprehensive income/(loss)	3.95	(236.79)	2,311.26	(910.99)	
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	2,014.62	1,780.36	2,014.62	1,843.49	
7 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)					
- Basic (₹)	*(0.02)	*(0.27)	*(0.22)	(0.93)	
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.02)	*(0.27)	*(0.22)	(0.93)	
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)					
- Basic (₹)	*0.00	*(0.27)	*2.40	(1.02)	
- Diluted (₹)	*0.00	*(0.27)	*2.40	(1.02)	

Note:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of the Company, www.suzlon.com and website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Vinod R.Tanti
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No: 00002266

SUZLON
POWERING A GREENER TOMORROW

Place: Pune
Date : November 10, 2022

Registered Office:
Suzlon Energy Limited
(CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447)

Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009
Tel: +91-79-6604 5000 / +91-79-2640 7141
website: www.suzlon.com; email id: investors@suzlon.com

More than 19.5 GW* of installations | Footprint across 17 countries | Largest product portfolios | R&D across Germany, the Netherlands, Denmark and India
Leading global renewable energy player offering end-to-end solutions. To know more visit us at: www.suzlon.com | Join us on

*Data till 30th September 2022



HBL POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L40109TG1986PLC006745

Regd. Off: 8-2-601, Road # 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500 034.

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the half year ended September 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ending			Half year ended			Quarter ending			Half year ended		
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	30828.74	31465.13	27869.62	62293.87	50088.61	122149.53	31,387.87	31,969.82	28,301.96	63,357.69	51,353.11	1,23,621.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2726.20	2850.96	1748.74	5577.16	2180.98	10742.76	2,805.93	2,914.19	1,864.91	5,720.12	11,079.35	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2912.51	2838.00	1538.90	5750.51	3481.60	11815.77	2,992.25	2,901.22	1,655.07	5,893.47	3,889.34	12,152.36
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1888.40	1918.26	1379.28	3806.66	3094.06	8939.76	1,953.20	1,997.59	1,488.07	3,950.79	3,548.34	9,283.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1856.82	1895.23	1340.86	3752.05	3017.21	8855.45	1,976.16	1,968.14	1,472.56	3,944.30	3,473.15	9,292.05
6	Equity share capital (Face Value Re 1/- each)	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet for previous year)						76543.24						75,432.94
8	(i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):												
	(a) Basic	0.67	0.68	0.48	1.35	1.09	3.19	0.71	0.71	0.53	1.42	1.25	3.35
	(b) Diluted	0.67	0.68	0.48	1.35	1.09	3.19	0.71	0.71	0.53	1.42	1.25	3.35
	(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):												
	(a) Basic	0.67	0.68	0.48	1.35	1.09	3.19	0.71	0.71	0.53	1.42	1.25	3.35
	(b) Diluted	0.67	0.68	0.48	1.35	1.09	3.19	0.71	0.71	0.53	1.42	1.25	3.35

Note:

1. The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 11, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2022. Above meetings were held through video conference.

2. EPS is calculated based on total comprehensive income which is attributable to equity shareholders.

3. The Consolidated financial statements of HBL include the financials of Torquedrive Technologies Private Limited (TTL) which is a 100% owned subsidiary and TTL Electric Fuel Private Limited (EFL) which is a 60% controlled step down subsidiary in addition to the wholly owned subsidiaries viz. HBL America and HBL Germany.

4. Figures of the previous quarters / periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

5. The results shall also be available on website of the Company : http://hbl.in/investors; BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 11, 2022

By order of the Board

For HBL Power Systems Ltd.

Sd/-

Dr A J Prasad

Chairman and Managing Director; DIN:00057275

Pradeep Metals Limited

CIN: L99999MH1982PLC026191

Registered. Office : R-205, T.T.C. Ind. Area, MIDC, Rabale, Navi Mumbai 400701

Email id : investors@pradeepmetals.com, Website : www.pradeepmetals.com, Contact no : +91-022-2769 1026, Fax : +91-022-2769-1123

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-2022	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2021	31-Mar-2022	30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-2022	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2021	31-Mar-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,528	5,979	4,999	12,507	9,241	20,718	7,276	6,483	5,500	13,759	10,087	22,080
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	701	504	529	1,205	1,073	2,071	986	803	665	1,789	1,337	2,625
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	667	477	495	1,144	1,012	1,936	952	804	631	1,756	1,277	2,490
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)												
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	526	340	362	866	734	1,424	824	668	500	1,492	1,004	1,997
6	Paid-up equity share capital	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727
7	Other Equity (Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	7,514	-	-	-	-	-	5,789
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)												
	(a) Basic	3.04	1.97	2.10	5.02	4.25	8.25	4.77	3.86	2.90	8.63	5.81	11.56
	(b) Diluted	3.04	1.97	2.10	5.02	4.25	8.25	4.77	3.86	2.90	8.63	5.81	11.56

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com/corporates) and Company website (http://www.pradeepmetals.com/reports.html).

2. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the standalone and consolidated financial results. The detailed results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 10th November, 2022

For Pradeep Metals Limited

Sd/-

Pradeep Goyal

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN:00008370

Place:Mumbai
Date :10th November 2022

Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)

Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District

New Delhi -110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101

Fax: +91-11-4605 0110 | Email: sectdept@lemontreehotels.com

Website: www.lemontreehotels.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	19,743.39	19,229.11	9,881.81	38,972.50	14,309.82	41,627.00
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	2,496.53	2,070.21	(3,460.17)	4,566.74	(10,195.06)	(14,459.23)
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes and Non-controlling interest	1,676.84	1,385.16	(2,081.89)	3,062.00	(6,093.92)	(8,743.39)
Total comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the year/ period after Non-controlling interest	1,682.46	1,392.53	(2,081.53)	3,074.99	(6,093.22)	(8,717.22)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	79,145.78	79,128.87	79,057.70	79,145.78	79,057.70	79,081.33
Other equity including non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	60,806.55
Earning/(Loss) per share (of ₹ 10 each) (EPS for quarter and half year ended periods are not annualised)						
(A) Basic	0.21	0.18	(0.26)	0.39	(0.77)	(1.11)
(B) Diluted	0.21	0.18	(0.26)	0.39	(0.77)	(1.11)

Notes:

- The results for the quarter/half yearly are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
- The consolidated unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 10, 2022 and November 11, 2022 respectively.

3. Key standalone Financial Results Information:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	6,808.72	6,546.94	3,339.54	13,355.66	4,634.89	13,217.41
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,820.81	1,848.46	(502.57)	3,669.27	(2,282.63)	(2,260.76)
Net profit/(loss) after tax	1,293.54	1,311.34	(358.59)	2,604.88	(1,618.69)	(1,605.78)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year/period	1,294.70	1,312.49	(359.42)	2,607.19	(1,620.36)	(1,601.18)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available is available on the Stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontreehotels.com.

By order of the Board

for Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

Sd/-

Patanjali G. Keswani

(Chairman & Managing Director)

DIN: 00002974

Place: New Delhi
Date : November 11, 2022



CAMBRIDGE TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Cabin No. 1.4 & 5, Level 1 (Ground Floor) Block 1, "Cyber Pearl", Hitec City, Madhapur,

